Notice

Electronic bid packages are available for the April 01, 2005 Letting. Instructions for using the electronicbidding system
(EBS) are availab le from the Office Engineer's office. The printed bid sheets created from the EBS system must be placed
in front of the bid item pages in the bidding proposal and will be turned in with the bid documents along with the proper
disk. They should be placed and attached there withoutdetachingtheoriginal proposal. (The papercopy ofthebiditems
is the official bid document.) Please remember that you must use the electronic bidding system (EBS) when bidding
projects in the highway Letting. Failure to use the EBS system could mean possible rejection ofbids. Plans and prop osals
should be ready for sale on_March 11, 2005.

The direct line to the ODOT order desk is 522-3474. Please use this number when ordering plans and proposals. If
ordering plans only please call the Reproduction Branch at 521-2586.

Pre-Bid Conference will not be held concerning this_April Bid Opening at the Oklahoma Department of
Transportation (ODOT) Commission Room. Please review plans and proposals and send your comments and
questions to the Office Engineer Division (attn: Masoud Pajoh or Jack Stewart) as early as possible at Fax: (405) 522-
0972 or phone: (405) 521-2625. This will help both ODOT and Contractor.

All prop osals not mailed must be turned into the R eproduction office off the main lobby of the OD OT building until
30 minutes before the Opening. From 30 minutes before the Bid O pening until the time of the Bid Opening, bid
proposals mustbe turned in directly to the ODOT Commission Room on the eastside of the lobby.

Please write the call order number of the jobs youare bidding electronically on the disk label ofthe original disk. Be
sure to save your work and any revisions you receive to your original disk and submit that disk with your bid.

Until further notice all projects which include a pay item for Contractors
Quality Control (Item 643) will require the bidder to bid a minimum
amount for thatitem.

This minimum will be specified at the end of the Special Provision 648-1QA(a)99,
Payment for Contractor's Quality Control. You may increase this amount as necessary
to cover the estimated Quality Control expenses.

Failure to include at least this amount will be considered grounds for
rejection of Contractor's bid as nonresponsive.

Note:
ODOT will no longer allow DBE credit towards project DBE goals for the supplying
of liquid asphalt cement or other bitum inous materials.

Long Form and Short Form Notices, Order Forms, Bid Tabs
and Awards, can be accessed on ODOT's W eb site
http://www.okladot.state.ok.us/contracts/index.htm

Reminder
The low bidder must submit to the Office Engineer Division written confirmation from
the DBE that it is participating in the contract as provided in the prime contractor's
comm itment. This may be submitted with thebid or not later than the D epartment's close
of business on the Wednesday following the bid opening. Otherwise the bid shall be
considered nonresponsive and shall be rejected by the D epartment.

Only DBE firms listed for the Letting month on the following web
site are eligible for DBE credit:
http://www.okladot.state.ok.us/regserv/dbeinfo/dcf2005.htm




Reminder
Please be sure that bid bonds are stapled to the back of the proposal
as instructed on the cover sheet of all prop osals.

Do not disassemble the bidding proposal in any way.

Note:
The Order Form included in this Short Form Notice should be used to order plans
and proposals for this letting.
Please check off the proposal(s)in which you are interested and fax to:
405-522-0972 attention Order Desk
Or email your requests to:
aruschenberg@odot.org

Starting with April 2005 Letting only written orders will be
accepted.

The Bid O pening can be heard from the AGC website which is:
http:/www.okagchwy.com/




DATE : March 09, 2005 OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LNTCNCA
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS -- April 01, 2005 LETTING

LNTCNCA-D

SEALED PROPOSALS SENT BY REGISTERED MAIL WILL BE

RECEIVED THROUGH THE ODOT REPRODUCTION BRANCH UNTIL 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE

SCHEDULED BID OPENING. FROM 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING UNTIL THE

TIME OF THE BID OPENING, BID PROPOSALS MUST BE TURNED IN DIRECTLY TO THE

ODOT COMMISSION ROOM LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE LOBBY.THE SCHEDULED

BID OPENING OF 10:30 A.M. April 01, 2005 , FOR THE WORK LISTED BELOW.

NO PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OR MAINTENANCE WORK OF THE DEPARTMENT WILL BE
ISSUED TO ANY CONTRACTOR AFTER 10:30 A.M. ON THE WORKING DAY PRECEDING OPENING
OF BIDS FOR ANY CONTRACT.

EACH SEPARATE PROPOSAL SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY A CERTIFIED OR CASHIER'S CHECK
OR BID BOND EQUAL TO 5% OF THE BID MADE PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AS A PROPOSAL GUARANTY. PROPOSAL CHECKS WILL BE
HELD OR RETURNED BY THE DEPARTMENT AS PER SECTION 103.04 OF THE STATE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS WORK WILL BE DONE UNDER THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION'S APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION.

THE MINIMUM WAGE TO BE PAID LABORERS AND MECHANICS EMPLOYED ON THIS PROJECT
WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL.

PROPOSALS MUST BE PREPARED AS DIRECTED BY THE STATE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS WORK WILL BE DONE UNDER THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION'S
APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION AS DEPICTED ON THE LOWER LEFT CORNER
OF THE PLAN'S TITLE SHEET.

PLANS, FORMS OF PROPOSALS, CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE EXAMINED AT THE
DIVISION HEADQUARTERS IN THE DIVISION THE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED OR AT THE
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION OFFICE ENGINEER'S DIVISION IN OKLAHOMA CITY,
OKLAHOMA.

PLANS AND PROPOSAL FORMS MAY BE ORDERED FROM JACK STEWART, DIVISION ENGINEER,
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BUILDING, 200 N.E. 21ST STREET,

OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73105. COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS ARE $25.00 + tax FOR
EACH BIDDING PROPOSAL. STATE STANDARD SPECIFICATION 1988 EDITION (RED BOOK) AND
1991 SUPPLEMENT MAY BE PURCHASED FOR $8.00 + tax, OR 1996 METRIC STANDARD
SPECIFICATION $27.00 + TAX, OR 1999 METRIC AND ENGLISH STANDARD SPECIFICATION
$55.00 + TAX. (OKLAHOMA TAX IS 8.375%). MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO OKLAHOMA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

NO REFUNDS WILL BE MADE FOR BIDDING DOCUMENTS OR SPECIFICATION BOOKS PURCHASED
BY PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS.

UPON AWARD OF CONTRACT TO A SUCCESSFUL BIDDER, THE CONTRACT WILL BE COMPLETELY
AND CORRECTLY EXECUTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND RETURNED TO THE DEPARTMENT WITHIN
TEN (10) WORKING DAYS FROM THE DATE OF AWARD. THE DEPARTMENT WILL HAVE FOURTEEN
(14) WORKING DAYS FROM THE DATE OF AWARD TO COMPLETE ITS EXECUTION OF THE
CONTRACT.

THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HEREBY NOTIFIES ALL BIDDERS THAT IT
WILL AFFIRMATIVELY INSURE THAT IN ANY CONTRACT ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THIS
ADVERTISEMENT, DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISES WILL BE AFFORDED FULL
OPPORTUNITY TO SUBMIT BIDS IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION AND WILL NOT BE
DISCRIMINATED AGAINST ON THE GROUNDS OF RACE, COLOR, SEX, RELIGION, NATIONAL
ORIGIN, OR DISABILITY IN CONSIDERATION FOR AN AWARD.

BIDDERS ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ALL BIDS ARE LIKELY TO BE REJECTED IF THE
LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID RECEIVED EXCEEDS THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BY MORE THAN
SEVEN (7) PERCENT. IN THE EVENT ALL BIDS ARE REJECTED FOR THIS REASON, THIS
PROJECT MAY BE DEFERRED FOR READVERTISING FOR BIDS UNTIL A MORE COMPETITIVE
SITUATION EXISTS.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND LOCATION OF PROJECT:



FEDERAL PROJECT PAGE 1

CALL ORDER : 020 CONTRACT ID : 050230
LETTING DATE : April 01, 2005 PCN : 1943704
LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. PROJECTS : BRFY-NBIP(218)/BHFY-NBIP (290)

BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BREFY-NBIP (298) (349)

COUNTIES :  LEFLORE/MCCURTAIN/PUSHMATAHA GUARANTY : 5% OF BID TOTAL
PLAN PRICE : 29.25
CALENDAR DAYS : 180
RES. ENG.:
LIQ. DAM.: $ 500

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:
BRIDGE PAINTING SH-63/SH-31/SH-3/US-259/US-271: BRIDGE
PAINTING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION ii. PROJECT

LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Moo, DESCRIPTTON QUANTTTY ONTTS
SECTION NO. 0001 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP-(218)
512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM
512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0002 TRAFFIC - BREFY-NBIP(218)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0003 CONSTRUCTION - BRFY-NBIP (218)
641 1399 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0004 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(290)
512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM
512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0005 TRAFFIC - BHEFY-NBIP (290)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0006 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-NBIP (291)
512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM
512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0007 TRAFFIC - BREFY-NBIP(291)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0008 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP (295)
512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM

512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM



CALL ORDER : 020

LETTING DATE
LETTING TIME

COUNTIES

SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION

512 (A)
512 (B)

SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION

512 (A)
512 (B)

SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION

512 (A)
512 (B)

SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION

512 (A)
512 (B)

SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION

512 (A)
512 (B)

SECTION

880 (J)

April 01,
10:30 A.M.

FEDERAL PROJECT

2005

LEFLORE/MCCURTAIN/PUSHMATAHA

NO. 0009

8905

NO. 0010

1323
6303

NO. 0011

8905

NO. 0012

1323
6303

NO. 0013

8905

NO. 0014

1323
6303

NO. 0015

8905

NO. 0016

1323
6303

NO. 0017

8905

NO. 0018

1323
6303

NO. 0019

8905

TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP (295)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(296)

PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

TRAFFIC - BHEFY-NBIP (296)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(297)

PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

TRAFFIC - BHEFY-NBIP(297)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP (298)

PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

TRAFFIC - BREFY-NBIP (298)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(299)

PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

TRAFFIC - BHEFY-NBIP(299)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP (349)

PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

TRAFFIC - BREFY-NBIP (349)

CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL

PAGE 2

CONTRACT ID 050230

PCN 1943704

PROJECTS: BRFY-NBIP(218)/BHFY-NBIP (290)

BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)

GUARANTY 5% OF BID TOTAL

PLAN PRICE 29.25

CALENDAR DAYS : 180

RES. ENG.:

LIQ. DAM.: $ 500
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM



FEDERAL PROJECT PAGE 4

CALL ORDER : 040 CONTRACT ID : 050231
LETTING DATE : April 01, 2005 PCN : 1943705
LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. PROJECTS: BRFY-140C(086)/BHFY-140C(111)

BRFY-145B (122
BHEY-164A (058
BHEY-164B (060

/BHFY-64C (56) (57)
/BRFY-164A(059)
/BRFY-164B (75)

COUNTIES : LEFLORE/PUSHMATAHA/MCCURTAIN GUARANTY : 5% OF BID TOTAL
PLAN PRICE : 33.60
CALENDAR DAYS : 120
RES. ENG.:
LIQ. DAM.: $ 500

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:
BRIDGE REPAIR SH-63/SH-31/SH-3/US-259/US-271: BRIDGE
REPAIR PROJECTS IN DIVISION II. PROJECT LENGTH 0.00 MILES

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS
SECTION NO. 0001 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-140C(86)
502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING 1.000 LSUM
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 100.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 11.000 CF
521 (A) 6210 PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR 2.000 SY
535 6165 (PL) EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLY 10.000 EA
535 6386 (PL) SILICONE CONSTRUCTION JOINT 66.000 LF
SECTION NO. 0002 TRAFFIC - BRFY-140C(86)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0003 CONSTRUCTION - BRFY-140C(86)
641 1399 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0004 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY- 140C(111)
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 62.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 5.000 CF
SECTION NO. 0005 TRAFFIC - BHFY-140C(111)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0006 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-145B(122)
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 425.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 12.000 CF
SECTION NO. 0007 TRAFFIC BRFY-145B(122)

880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM



FEDERAL PROJECT PAGE 5

CALL ORDER : 040 CONTRACT ID : 050231
LETTING DATE : April 01, 2005 PCN : 1943705
LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. PROJECTS: BRFY-140C(086)/BHFY-140C(111)

( )
BRFY-145B(122) /BHFY-64C (56) (57)
( )

BHFY-164A (058) /BRFY-164A (059)
BHFY-164B(060) /BRFY-164B(75)
COUNTIES : LEFLORE/PUSHMATAHA/MCCURTAIN GUARANTY : 5% OF BID TOTAL

PLAN PRICE : 33.60

CALENDAR DAYS ;120

RES. ENG.:

LIQ. DAM.: S 500

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS

SECTION NO. 0008 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164C(056)
502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING 1.000 LSUM
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 50.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 7.000 CF
540 4510 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A) 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0009 TRAFFIC BHFY-164C(056)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0010 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164C(057)
502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING 1.000 LSUM
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 146.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 10.000 CF
540 4510 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A) 1.000 LSUM
540 4520 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B) 1.000 LSUM
540 4530 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE C) 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0011 TRAFFIC BHFY-164C(057)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0012 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164A(058)
540 4500 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEMS 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0013 TRAFFIC BHFY-164A(058)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0014 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-164C(059)
502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING 1.000 LSUM
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 50.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 7.000 CF

540 4500 (PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEMS 1.000 LSUM



FEDERAL PROJECT PAGE 6

CALL ORDER : 040 CONTRACT ID : 050231
LETTING DATE : April 01, 2005 PCN : 1943705
LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. PROJECTS: BRFY-140C(086)/BHFY-140C(111)

)
BRFY-145B(122) /BHFY-64C (56) (57)
BHEY-164A(058) /BRFY-164A(059)
BHFY-164B (060) /BRFY-164B (75)

COUNTIES : LEFLORE/PUSHMATAHA/MCCURTAIN GUARANTY : 5% OF BID TOTAL

PLAN PRICE : 33.60

CALENDAR DAYS : 120

RES. ENG.:

LIQ. DAM.: $ 500

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS

SECTION NO. 0015 TRAFFIC BRFY-164C(059)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0016 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164B(060)
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 35.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 5.000 CF
SECTION NO. 0017 TRAFFIC BHFY-164B(060)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0018 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-164B(075)
502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING 1.000 LSUM
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 100.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 14.000 CF
540 4510 (PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A) 1.000 LSUM
540 4520 (PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B) 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0019 TRAFFIC BRFY-164B(075)

880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM



FEDERAL PROJECT PAGE 7

CALL ORDER : 060 CONTRACT ID : 050232
LETTING DATE : April 01, 2005 PCN : 1943704cC
LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. PROJECTS: BRFY-NBIP (218) /BHFY-NBIP (290)

BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-NBIP (298) (349)
BRFY-NBIP (218) /BHFY-NBIP (290)
BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-140C(086) /BHFY-140C (111)
BRFY-145B(122) /BHFY-64C (56) (57)
( )

BHFY-164A(058) /BRFY-164A(059)
BHFY-164B (060) /BRFY-164B(75)
COUNTIES : LEFLORE/PUSHMATAHA/MCCURTAIN GUARANTY : 5% OF BID TOTAL
PLAN PRICE : 62.85
CALENDAR DAYS : 265
RES. ENG.:
LIQ. DAM.: $ 700

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

BRIDGE PAINTING/JOINT SEAL SH-63/SH-31/SH-3/US-259/US-271:
BRIDGE REPAIR PROJECTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION II.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS
SECTION NO. 0001 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP-(218)
512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM
512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0002 TRAFFIC - BREFY-NBIP(218)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFEFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0003 CONSTRUCTION - BRFY-NBIP(218)
641 1399 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0004 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-140C(86)
502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING 1.000 LSUM
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 100.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 11.000 CF
521 (A) 6210 PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR 2.000 SY
535 6165 (PL) EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLY 10.000 EA
535 6386 (PL) SILICONE CONSTRUCTION JOINT 66.000 LF
SECTION NO. 0005 TRAFFIC - BRFY-140C(86)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0006 CONSTRUCTION - BRFY-140C(86)
641 1399 MOBILIZATION 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0007 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(290)
512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM
512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0008 TRAFFIC - BHEFY-NBIP (290)

880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFEFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM



CALL ORDER
LETTING DATE
LETTING TIME

COUNTIES
SECTION NO.
504 (H) 6390
504 (I) 6389
SECTION NO.
880 (J) 8905
SECTION NO.
512 (A) 1323
512(B) 6303
SECTION NO.
880 (J) 8905
SECTION NO.
504 (H) 6390
504 (I) 6389
SECTION NO.
880 (J) 8905
SECTION NO.
512 (A) 1323
512 (B) 6303
SECTION NO.
880 (J) 8905
SECTION NO.
502 6116
504 (H) 6390
504 (I) 6389
540 4510

FEDERAL PROJECT
060
April 01,
10:30 A.M.

2005

LEFLORE/PUSHMATAHA/MCCURTAIN

0009 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY- 140C(111)
RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT
ELASTOMERIC MORTAR

0010

TRAFFIC - BHFY-140C(111)

CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL

0011 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-NBIP(291)
PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

0012 TRAFFIC - BREFY-NBIP(291)

CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL

0013 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-145B(122)
RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT
ELASTOMERIC MORTAR

0014 TRAFFIC BRFY-145B(122)

CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL

0015 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP (295)
PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

0016 TRAFFIC - BHEFY-NBIP (295)

CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL

0017 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164C(056)
(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING
RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT
ELASTOMERIC MORTAR

(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)

PAGE 8

CONTRACT ID 050232

PCN 1943704C
PROJECTS BRFY-NBIP (218) /BHFY-NBIP (290)
BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-NBIP (298) (349)
BRFY-NBIP (218) /BHFY-NBIP (290)
BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-140C(086) /BHFY-140C (111)
BRFY-145B(122) /BHFY-64C (56) (57)
BHFY-164A(058) /BRFY-164A (059)
BHFY-164B(060) /BRFY-164B (75)
GUARANTY : 5% OF BID TOTAL
PLAN PRICE 62.85
CALENDAR DAYS : 265
RES. ENG.:
LIQ. DAM.: S 700
62.000 LF
5.000 CF
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
425.000 LF
12.000 CF
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
50.000 LF
7.000 CF
1.000 LSUM



CALL ORDER : 060

LETTING DATE
LETTING TIME

COUNTIES

SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION

512 (A)
512 (B)

SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION
502

504 (H)
504 (1)
540

540

540
SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION

512 (A)
512 (B)

SECTION
880 (J)
SECTION
540
SECTION

880 (J)

April 01,
10:30 A.M.

FEDERAL PROJECT

2005

LEFLORE/PUSHMATAHA/MCCURTAIN

NO. 0018

8905

NO. 0019

1323
6303

NO. 0020
8905
NO. 0021
6116
6390
6389
4510
4520
4530
NO. 0022
8905
NO. 0023

1323
6303

NO. 0024

8905

NO. 0025

4500

NO. 0026

8905

TRAFFIC BHFY-164C(056)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFEFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(296)

PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

TRAFFIC - BHEFY-NBIP (296)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164C(057)
(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING

RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT
ELASTOMERIC MORTAR

(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)
(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)
(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE C)

TRAFFIC BHFY-164C(057)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP (297)

PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE

TRAFFIC - BHEFY-NBIP (297)
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164A(058)
(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEMS

TRAFFIC BHFY-164A(058)

CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL
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CONTRACT ID : 050232
PCN 1943704C
PROJECTS BRFY-NBIP (218) /BHFY-NBIP (290)
BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-NBIP (298) (349)
BRFY-NBIP (218) /BHFY-NBIP (290)
BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-140C(086) /BHFY-140C (111)
BRFY-145B(122) /BHFY-64C (56) (57)
BHFY-164A(058) /BRFY-164A (059)
BHFY-164B(060) /BRFY-164B (75)
GUARANTY 5% OF BID TOTAL
PLAN PRICE 62.85
CALENDAR DAYS : 265
RES. ENG.:
LIQ. DAM.: S 700
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
146.000 LF
10.000 CF
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
1.000 LSUM
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CALL ORDER : 060 CONTRACT ID : 050232
LETTING DATE : April 01, 2005 PCN : 1943704cC
LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. PROJECTS : BRFY-NBIP(218)/BHFY-NBIP (290)

BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-NBIP (298) (349)
BRFY-NBIP (218) /BHFY-NBIP (290)
BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-140C(086) /BHFY-140C (111)
BRFY-145B(122) /BHFY-64C (56) (57)
( )

BHFY-164A(058) /BRFY-164A(059)
BHFY-164B (060) /BRFY-164B(75)
COUNTIES : LEFLORE/PUSHMATAHA/MCCURTAIN GUARANTY : 5% OF BID TOTAL

PLAN PRICE : 62.85

CALENDAR DAYS : 265

RES. ENG.:

LIQ. DAM.: $ 700

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS

SECTION NO. 0027 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP (298)
512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM
512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0028 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(298)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0029 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-164C(059)
502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING 1.000 LSUM
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 50.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 7.000 CF
540 4500 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEMS 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0030 TRAFFIC BRFY-164C(059)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0031 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(299)
512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM
512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0032 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(299)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0033 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164B(060)
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 35.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 5.000 CF
SECTION NO. 0034 TRAFFIC BHFY-164B(060)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0035 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP (349)

512 (A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES 1.000 LSUM
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CALL ORDER : 060 CONTRACT ID : 050232
LETTING DATE : April 01, 2005 PCN : 1943704cC
LETTING TIME : 10:30 A.M. PROJECTS : BRFY-NBIP(218)/BHFY-NBIP (290)

BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-NBIP (298) (349)
BRFY-NBIP (218) /BHFY-NBIP (290)
BRFY- NBIP(291)/BHFY-NBIP (295)
BHEFY-NBIP (296) (297) (299)
BRFY-140C(086) /BHFY-140C (111)
BRFY-145B(122) /BHFY-64C (56) (57)
( )

BHFY-164A(058) /BRFY-164A(059)
BHFY-164B (060) /BRFY-164B(75)
COUNTIES : LEFLORE/PUSHMATAHA/MCCURTAIN GUARANTY : 5% OF BID TOTAL
PLAN PRICE : 62.85
CALENDAR DAYS : 265
RES. ENG.:
LIQ. DAM.: $ 700
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITS
SECTION NO. 0035 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP (349)
512 (B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0036 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP (349)
880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0037 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-164B(075)
502 6116 (PL) FALSEWORK JACKING 1.000 LSUM
504 (H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT 100.000 LF
504 (I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR 14.000 CF
540 4510 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A) 1.000 LSUM
540 4520 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B) 1.000 LSUM
SECTION NO. 0038 TRAFFIC BRFY-164B(075)

880 (J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LSUM



